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IN THE UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

AVIGILON CORPORATION, et al.

8§
EDWARD D. IOLI TRUST AND 8
GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, 8
INC., 8 CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:10-cv-00605-JRG
8§
Plaintiffs, 8 JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
V. 8
8
8§
)
8§

Defendants.

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Eric W. Buether, Christopher M. Joe, BrigA. Carpenter, Mark D. Perantie, Niky
Bukovcan and Monica Tavakoli, attorneys fomiRtiffs Edward D. loli Trust and General
Traffic Controls, Inc., file thisnotice of change ohddress with the couclerk as required by
LocAL RULE CV-11(e).

The current mailing address ofiEW. Buether, Christopher Moe, Brian A. Carpenter,
Mark D. Perantie, Niky Bukasan and Monica Tavakoli is:

Buether Joe & Carpenter, LLC
1700 Pacific Avenue
Suite 2390
Dallas, TX 75201

The new mailing address for Eric W. Bueth€hristopher M. Joe, Brian A. Carpenter,

Mark D. Perantie, Niky Bukasan and Monica Tavakoli is:
Buether Joe & Carpenter, LLC
1700 Pacific Avenue

Suite 4750
Dallas, TX 75201
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All other contact information remains the same.
Dated: April 12, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC

By: [/¢/ Eric W. Buether
Christopher M. Joe (Lead Counsel)
State Bar No. 00787770
Chris.Joe@BJCIPLaw.com
Eric W. Buether
State Bar No. 03316880
Eric.Buether@BJCIPLaw.com
Brian A. Carpenter
State Bar No. 03840600
Brian.Carpenter@BJCIPLaw.com
Mark D. Perantie
State Bar No. 24053647
Mark.Perantie@BJCIPLaw.com
Niky Bukovcan
State Bar No. 24078287
Niky.Bukovcan@BJCIPLaw.com
Monica Tavakoli
State Bar No. 24065822
Monica.Tavakoli@BJCIPLaw.com

1700 Pacific Avenue

Suite 4750

Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone:  (214) 466-1272
Facsimile: (214) 635-1828

ATTORNEYSFOR PLAINTIFFS

EDWARD D. IOLI TRUST AND
GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifiisat all counsel of recorvho are deemed to have
consented to electronic serviaee being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s
CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a) on thid"Hay of April, 2012. Any other counsel of
record will be served by facsimile transmission.
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/s/ Eric W. Buether
Eric W. Buether
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